# 502513754 09/30/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING DARTY DATA	

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIOU-SHENG WEI	09/24/2013

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHENG MEI MACHINE CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 1619, DAYING RD.,	
City:	DAXI TOWNSHIP, TAOYUAN COUNTY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14040747

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9052869781

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 905-812-9381

Email: macauip@macau.ctm.net

Correspondent Name: LEONG C. LEI
Address Line 1: PMB # 1008

Address Line 2: 1839 YGNACIO VALLEY ROAD
Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CFPA8017-18635	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leong C. Lei	
Signature:	/Leong C. Lei/	
Date:	09/30/2013	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

## Total Attachments: 2

source=FP18635\_declaration\_assignment#page1.tif source=FP18635\_declaration\_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031304 FRAME: 0506 > \$40.00 14040747

502513754

# Combined Declaration and Assignment for Patent Application

Title of the Invention: _BUFFER ASSEMBLY OF VACUUM MOLDING AND					
CUTTING MACHINE					
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:					
This declaration is directed to:					
The attached application, or  U.S. Application Number or PCT International Application Number  filed on					
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.					
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
ASSIGNMENT					
This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)					
BUFFER ASSEMBLY OF VACUUM MOLDING AND CUTTING MACHINE					
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one)					
a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this					
assignment.					
U.S. patent application Serial No, filed					
U.S. patent No, issued					
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patents and patent					
applications identified above.					
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:					
(check one)					
U.S. patent rights only.					
worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the					
filing date of anyU.S. patent application identified above.					
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (check one)					
Inventor(s)					
Present Owner					
(Full name of sole or first ASSIGNOR)CHIOU-SHENG WEI (FAMILY NAME: WEI)					
(Address) NO. 1619, DAYING RD., DAXI TOWNSHIP, TAOYUAN COUNTY, TAIWAN					
(Address)					
(Full name of second joint ASSIGNOR, if any)					
(Address)					
(Full name of third joint ASSIGNOR, if any)					
(Address)					

PATENT REEL: 031304 FRAME: 0507

- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nt ASSIGNOR, if any)					
(Full name of fifth joint	ASSIGNOR, if any)					
	7.1001011011, 11 411)					
The ASSIGNEE referre	ed to in this agreement is:					
(Name of Assignee)	CHENG MEI MACHINE CO., LTD.					
(Address of assignee)	(Address of assignee) NO. 1619, DAYING RD., DAXI TOWNSHIP, TAOYUAN COUNTY, TAIWAN					
The ASSIGNEE is:						
(check one)						
An I	ndividual.					
	artnership.					
A C	Corporation of TAIWAN					
	(state or co	untry)				
, ,	n consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE knowledged, have and do hereby assign the foll					
the full and exclusive ri	ght to the invention;					
the entire right, title and	d interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and					
the right to claim priori	ty under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign	applications for this invention.				
As to all U.S. patent ap	pplications assigned under this agreement, the AS	SIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s)				
the Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent	to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire				
right, title and interest,	for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE	E, its successors and assigns.				
Further, the ASSIGNO	R(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNE	E, or its representatives, any facts know to the				
ASSIGNOR(S) respec	ting said invention, and testify in any legal pro	oceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all				
divisional, continuation	n, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue	applications, execute all necessary assignment				
papers to cause any ar	nd all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGN	NEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do				
everything necessary of	or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successor	ors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper				
protection for said inve	ntion.					
ASSIGNOR(S)	authorize(s) LEONG C. LEI (Reg. No. 50402)	to insert or complete any information in this				
document needed to eff	fect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark	Office.				
Wei ch	Wall Strue	SEPTEMBER 24, 2013				
CHIOU-SHENG WI	EI (Signature of sole or first ASSIGNOR)	(Date)				
·						
	(Signature of second joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)				
	(Signature of third joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)				
	(Signature of fourth joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)				
	(Signature of fifth joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)				

PATENT REEL: 031304 FRAME: 0508

**RECORDED: 09/30/2013**